SSFI



## The State of Misconsin

## PUBLIC EMPLOYES SOCIAL SECURITY FUND

459 WEST GILMAN STREET MADISON 53703

TELEPHONE: Area Code 608 266-1636

February 15, 1965

Files February 15, 1965 3:50 PM.

Mr. James J. Burke Revisor of Statutes State Capitol Madison, Wisconsin 53702

I, Frederick N. MacMillin, Director of the Wisconsin Public Employes Social Security Fund, do hereby certify that I have compared the annexed copy of Rule SSF 1.053 of the Public Employes Social Security Fund with the original thereof and that the same is a true and correct copy of the original of such Rule of the Public Employes Social Security Fund as promulgated by the Director with the approval of the Governor on February 12, 1965, following a public hearing held thereon in the office of this department at 459 W. Gilman Street in Madison at 9:00 A.M. on Thursday, February 11, 1965, at which no appearances were made.

In witness whereof I have hereonto set my hand at the office of the Public Employes Social Security Fund at Madison, Wisconsin, this fifteenth day of February, nineteen hundred and sixty-five.

Frederick N. MacMillin, Director Wisconsin Public Employes Social

Security Fund

February 15, 1965

STATE OF WISCONSIN
Public Employes Social Security Fund

Pursuant to authority vested in the Public Employes Social Security Fund by section 66.99 (11), Wis. Stats., the Director promulgates the following rule:

SSF 1.053 FEES

A fee comprises payment for personal services not customarily compensated by wages or salaries, and shall be limited to either:

- a. Payment for a specific act of a public official performed in his official capacity, including fees of officials fixed by statute, or
- b. Payment to members of a profession licensed, registered or certified by the state to perform or furnish a specific professional service for which by custom or otherwise the compensation is a fixed amount. Compensation for any continuing relationship, express or implied, shall not be deemed a fee but shall be considered as salary regardless of the method of determining the compensation.

Promulgated February 11, 1965

Mangaton

Approved

Governor

February IA 1965